BARNESÞBURG LLP

11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, IN 46204-3535 U.S.A. (317) 236-1313 Fax (317) 231-7433 www.btlaw.com

Jeffrey M. Peabody Partner 317-231-6465 jpeabody@btlaw.com

July 1, 2019

Via Electronic Transmission

Ms. Mary M. Becerra
Secretary of the Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center
101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500E
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

RE: I&M's 2018-2019 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP)

Dear Ms. Becerra:

Attached for submission by Indiana Michigan Power Company (I&M), in accordance with 170 IAC 4-7 (IRP rules), is an electronic copy of I&M's 2018-2019 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). I&M's IRP reflects the assessment of supply- and demand-side resources to cost-effectively meet I&M's customers' electric service needs. I&M will be providing two hard copies consistent with current direction from the Commission staff. I&M will provide additional hard copies to the Commission upon request. Finally, I&M is providing the technical appendix containing supporting documentation required by 170 IAC 4-7-2(c). I&M has provided access to the electronic data files to the parties that have executed a non-disclosure agreement.

I&M is concurrently filing a petition and supporting affidavits requesting that the confidential, proprietary, competitively sensitive and/or trade secret information and critical energy infrastructure information be protected from disclosure pursuant to 170 IAC 4-7-2.1(a).

By copy of this letter, I&M is providing to the Commission the information required by 170 IAC 4-7-2(d). Specifically, I&M considers that the Office of Utility Consumer Counselor and the intervenors in I&M's pending general rate case (Cause No. 45235) may be interested parties. Specifically, those interested parties include:

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc. The I&M Industrial Group City of Fort Wayne City of Marion and Marion Municipal Utilities Steel Dynamics, Inc. The Kroger Company Wabash Valley Power Alliance Walmart Inc.

Atlanta California Chicago Delaware Indiana Michigan Minneapolis Ohio Texas Washington, D.C.

By copy of this letter, which I&M is serving via email, I&M notifies the above interested parties that it has submitted an IRP to the Commission that is generally described above. The Commission invites the interested parties to submit written comments on I&M's IRP. 170 IAC 4-7-2.2 provides for a ninety (90) day time period, or longer as determined by the Commission, to submit written comments.

With this letter, I&M is serving one (1) electronic copy of the documents submitted under 170 IAC 4-7-2, including a copy of its non-redacted IRP, to the OUCC pursuant to the Standard Form Non-Disclosure Agreement entered into by I&M and the OUCC. I&M will also provide the OUCC with a hard copy of the public IRP.

I&M is also posting a public version of its IRP on its company website and informing the stakeholders that participated in the stakeholder meetings. That electronic copy can be found by visiting www.indianamichiganpower.com and clicking on the "Integrated Resource Plan" link. The direct link is:

https://www.indianamichiganpower.com/info/projects/IntegratedResourcePlan/.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey M. Peabody

cc: Brad Borum (w/ encl.)

Tiffany Murray (w/encl.)

Bette Dodd, Joseph Rompala, Anne Becker (w/encl.)

Jennifer Washburn, Margo Tucker (w/ encl.)

Kurt Boehm, Jody Cohn, Kevin Higgins (w/ encl.)

John Cook (w/ encl.)

Robert Johnson (w/ encl.)

J. Christopher Janak, Kristina Kern Wheeler (w/ encl.)

Brian Bosma, Kevin Koons, Ted Nolting (w/encl.)

Randolph Holt (w/encl)

Jeremy Fetty, Liane Steffes (w/ encl)

Eric Kinder, Barry Naum (w/encl.)

DMS 14713989v2